December 2002
Advance Information
�
P1817A/B
Low-Power Mobile VGA EMI Reduction IC
PulseC re
Features
• FCC approved method of EMI attenuation

�
P1817A/B
Ordering Information
Licensed under U.S. Patent Nos. 5,488,627 and 5,631,920.
Preliminary datasheet. Specifications subject to change without notice.
Order Number Marking
Input frequency
(MHz) Package type
Quantity/
reel Temperature
P1817A-08ST P1817A 20 – 32 8-pin SOIC, tube 0° C to 70° C
P1817A-08SR P1817A 20 – 32 8-pin SOIC, tape & reel 2,500 0° C to 70° C
P1817A-08TT P1817A 20 – 32 8-pin TSSOP, tube 0° C to 70° C
P1817A-08TR P1817A 20 – 32 8-pin TSSOP, tape & reel 2,500 0° C to 70° C
P1817B-08ST P1817B 10 – 20 8-pin SOIC, tube 0° C to 70° C
P1817B-08SR P1817B 10 – 20 8-pin SOIC, tape & reel 2,500 0° C to 70° C
P1817B-08TT P1817B 10 – 20 8-pin TSSOP, tube 0° C to 70° C
P1817B-08TR P1817B 10 – 20 8-pin TSSOP, tape & reel 2,500 0° C to 70° C
Copyright Alliance Semiconductor Corporation. All rights reserved. Our three-point logo, our name and Intelliwatt are trademarks or registered trademarks of Alliance. All other brand and product names may be the
emarks of their respective companies. Alliance reserves the right to make changes to this document and its products at any time without notice. Alliance assumes no responsibility for any errors that may appear in this
ument. The data contained herein represents Alliance’s best data and/or estimates at the time of issuance. Alliance reserves the right to change or correct this data at any time, without notice. If the product described herein is
er development, significant changes to these specifications are possible. The information in this product data sheet is intended to be general descriptive information for potential customers and users, and is not intended to